11/10/22, 11:42 AM

Reported Data

Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collectio

Enrolilment by race/ethnicity and gender: Fall 2002

Level of student

Full time

Full-time first-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Full time

Total full-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Full time

Total full-time
undergraduates
Full time
Full-time first-
professionals
Full time

Full-time graduates

Full time

Total full time

Part time

Part-time first-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Part time

Total part-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Part time

Total part-time
undergraduates
Part time
Part-time first-
professionals
Part time

Part-time graduates

Part time

Total part time

Gender Nonres-
ident
alien Hispanic

Men

Women

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Total (full time + part time)

Total enrollment

Men

Women

58

45

65

51

10

84
105

156
166

216
123

224
129

380
295

Black,
non-

16

37

48

37
48

17

51
69

15
15

19
19

70
88

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

11

14

11
14

17
18

21
20

Level of Gender Nonres-Black, non- American Indian

student

Full time

Full-time Men

ident
alien

1

Hispanic

or Alaska Native

79

159

336

509

336
509

86
143

61
63

483
715

11

14

277
153

288
176

771
891

Asian or
Pacific
Islander

55

73

229

340

229
340

44
33

7
26

280
399

49
43

56
55

336
454

ender: CIP code: 13.0000-Education

1

Asian or Hispanic White,
Pacific
Islander

non-

301

393

1,130

1,298

1,131
1,298

239
224

116
98

1,486
1,620

44

31

51
35

14
10

384
341

449
386

1,935
2,006

Hispanic White,
non-

13

Race/
ethnicity total
Hispanicunknown

97

87

97
87

a7
36

19
23

163
146

103
112

114
121

277
267

fall 2002

1

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002

Grand

458

659

1,898

2,341

1,906
2,347

438
466

292
320

2,636
3,133

71

53

78
63

28
36

1,048
789

1,154
888

3,790
4,021

Race/ Grand
ethnicity total
Hispanic unknown

19

1/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

graduates Women 3 3 0 13 11 30 5 65
Full time

Total full Men 1 1 0 2 1 13 1 19
time Women 3 3 0 13 11 30 5 65
Part time

Part-time Men 1 0 0 0 2 18 4 25
graduates Women 3 2 1 21 11 102 50 190
Part time

Total part Men 1 0 0 0 2 18 4 25
time Women 3 2 1 21 11 102 50 190
Total (full time + part time)

Total Men 2 1 0 2 3 31 5 44
enrollment Women 6 5 1 34 22 132 55 255

Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 14.0000-Engineering, fall 2002

Level of student Gender Nonres- Black, American Asian or Hispanic White, Race/ Grand
ident non- Indian or Pacific non- ethnicity total
alien Hispanic Alaska Islander Hispanicunknown

Native
Full time
Full-time first-time Men 1 2 0 37 14 54 1 109
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 12 3 8 0 23
Full time
Total full-time Men 19 8 0 132 54 245 26 484
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 6 2 0 52 15 42 5 122
Full time
Total full-time Men 21 8 0 132 54 245 26 486
undergraduates Women 6 2 0 52 15 42 5 122
Full time
Full-time graduates Men 60 2 0 26 1 31 6 126
Women 65 0 1 19 1 3 2 91
Full time
Total full time Men 81 10 0 158 55 276 32 612
Women 71 2 1 71 16 45 7 213
Part time
Part-time first-time Men 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Part time
Total part-time Men 2 1 0 3 0 8 1 15
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5
Part time
Total part-time Men 2 1 0 3 0 8 1 15
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5
Part time
Part-time graduates Men 92 5 1 134 22 122 37 413
Women 60 2 0 50 5 24 5 146
Part time
Total part time Men 94 6 1 137 22 130 38 428
Women 60 2 0 51 8 25 5 151
Total (full time + part time)
Total enroliment Men 175 16 1 295 77 406 70 1,040
Women 131 4 1 122 24 70 12 364

Back to top

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 26.0000-Biological Sciences/Life Sciences, fall 2002

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002 2/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM

Full time

Full-time first-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women

Full time

Total full-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women

Full time

Total full-time Men

undergraduates Women

Full time

Total full time Men
Women

Part time

Total part-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates omen

Part time

Total part-time Men

undergraduates Women

Part time

Total part time Men
Women

Total (full time + part time)

Total enroliment Men
Women

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and

Full time

Full-time first-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women

Full time

Total full-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates omen

Full time

Total full-time Men

undergraduates Women

Full time

Total full time Men
Women

Part time

Part-time graduates Men
Women

Part time

Total part time Men
Women

Total (full time + part time)

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002

18

32

32

32

32

22

22

22

22

Reported Data

26

46

26
46

26
46

27
48

gender: CIP code: 27.0000-Mathematics, fall 2002

15

15

15

15

36

43

111

43
111

43
111

44
113

18

18

18

Back to top

3/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Total enrollment Men 0 0 0 3 2 6 0 11
Women 0 0 0 3 0 16 3 22

Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 40.0000-Physical Sciences,

fall 2002
Full time
Full-time first-time Men 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 5
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 4
Full time
Total full-time Men 0 0 0 2 6 18 0 26
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 4 2 7 0 13
Full time
Total full-time Men 0 0 0 2 6 18 0 26
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 4 2 7 0 13
Full time
Total full time Men 0 0 0 2 6 18 0 26
Women 0 0 0 4 2 7 0 13
Part time
Total part-time Men 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Part time
Total part-time Men 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Part time
Total part time Men 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (full time + part time)
Total enroliment Men 0 0 0 4 6 18 0 28
Women 0 0 0 4 2 7 0 13

Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 52.0000-Business Management & Admin. Services,

fall 2002

Full time
Full-time first-time Men 0 0 2 17 16 93 1 129
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 2 3 1 56 17 83 0 162
Full time
Total full-time Men 25 3 4 95 66 361 31 585
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 23 7 3 206 89 311 16 655
Full time
Total full-time Men 27 3 4 95 66 361 31 587
undergraduates Women 23 7 3 206 89 311 16 655
Full time
Full-time graduates Men 22 2 0 32 5 64 11 136

Women 32 1 0 29 2 30 7 101
Full time

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002

Back to top

4/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM

Total full time Men
Women

Part time

Part-time first-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women

Part time

Total part-time Men

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women

Part time

Total part-time Men

undergraduates Women

Part time

Part-time graduates Men
Women

Part time

Total part time Men
Women

Total (full time + part time)

Total enroliment Men
Women

Full-time enroliment by age: Fall 2002 ( Undergraduates

Level of study
Undergraduates

49
55

122
50

123
50

172
105

under 18

18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64

65 and over

Age unknown

10

10

15
13

4 127
235
0 1
0 0
0 2
0 5
0
0
3 135
1 64
3 137
1 70
264
4 305

Age

Total full-time undergraduates

Full-time enroliment by ag

Level of study
First-professionals

under 18

18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64

65 and over

Age unknown

71
91

15
13

21
15

92
106

Reported Data

425
341

14

15

205
96

220
102

645
443

Men

20
817
853
173

27

= O » U

e: Fall 2002 ( First-professionals

Age

Total full-time first-professionals

137
174
67
29
18

438

42
23

58
27

58
28

100
51

1,295
1,027

723
756

23

13

24
15

548
256

Women

60

1,132

958
139
33
10
5

Women

10
185
184

40

18

26

466

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002

Back to top

5/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Full-time enroliment by age: Fall 2002 ( Graduates
]

Graduates
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown

Total full-time graduates

Part-time enroliment by age: Fall 2002 ( Undergraduates

Undergraduates
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown

Total part-time undergraduates

Part-time enroliment by age: Fall 2002 ( First-professionals

First-professionals
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown

Total part-time first-professionals

Part-time enrolilment by age: Fall 2002 ( Graduates

61
98
53
30
21

23
292

w b U1 1N

28

12
90
111
46
11
26

16
320

-
[N

N Ul N

36

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002

Back to top

6/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Graduates
under 18
18-19
20-21 2 0
22-24 66 72
25-29 328 241
30-34 317 150
35-39 127 71
40-49 83 91
50-64 30 46
65 and over 3 2
Age unknown 92 116
Total part-time graduates 1,048 789

Residence of first-time undergraduate students: Fall 2002

(CV) calculated value

State of residence when FIPS Total first-time Those who graduated from high
student was first admitted code (degree/certificate-seeking school in the past 12 months
only) (2)
(1)
Arizona 4 31 26
California 6 670 622
Colorado 8 22 21
Connecticut 9 6
Florida 12 3 B
Hawaii 15 40 37
Idaho 16 4 3
Illinois 17 18 18
Indiana 18 1 0
Kentucky 21 1 0
Louisiana 22 1 1
Maryland 24 4 4
Massachusetts 25 6 5
Michigan 26 3 3
Minnesota 27 11 11
Missouri 29 16 12
Montana 30
Nebraska 31 2
Nevada 32 15 15
New Hampshire 33 1 1
New Mexico 35 6 5
New York 36 7 7
North Dakota 38 1 1
Ohio 39 3 3
Oregon 41 71 69
Pennsylvania 42 4 4
Rhode Island 44
Texas 48 14 13
Utah 49 6 6
Vermont 50 1 1
Virginia 51 1 1
Washington 53 101 90
Wisconsin 55 4 B
State unknown 57 39 32
Guam 66 1 0
Foreign countries 90 4 2
Grand total 99 1,121 1,030

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002 7/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Total entering class: Fall 2002

Total entering students at undergraduate level 1,342

12-month reporting period

{*) September 1, 2001 through August 31, 2002

12-month unduplicated student count: 2001-02

Men 527 82 19 932 376 2,143 372 4,451
Women 389 85 21 929 491 2,263 420 4,598

Men 77 50 9 388 270 1,246 173 2,213
Women 67 51 15 526 374 1,455 177 2,665
Men 18 10 6 89 39 248 54 464
Women 23 13 2 129 41 244 57 509
Men 432 22 4 455 67 649 145 1,774

299 21 4 274 76 564 186 1,424

12-month instructional activit

Total 12-month activity
Contact hour activity for occupational (undergraduate) programs

224409
Credit hour activity for academic graduate programs 45,582

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2002

Back to top

8/8



