Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collectio

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: Fall 2002									
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Gran tota
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	3	8	5	79	55	301	7	458
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Full time	Women	5	16	7	159	73	393	6	659
fotal full-time	Men	58	37	11	336	229	1,130	97	1,898
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	45	48	14	509	340	1,298	87	2,341
Full time									
Fotal full-time	Men	65	37	11	336	229	1,131	97	1,906
undergraduates	Women	51	48	14	509	340	1,298	87	2,347
Full time	М	7	0	C	0.5		220	47	420
Full-time first-	Men	7	9	6	86	44	239	47	438
professionals	Women	10	17	3	143	33	224	36	466
Full time			F	0	64	-	110	10	202
Full-time graduates	Men	84	5	0	61	7	116	19	292
	Women	105	4	1	63	26	98	23	320
Full time	Maria	150	F.1	17	402	200	1 400	162	2 6 2 6
Total full time	Men	156	51	17	483	280	1,486	163	2,636
Dout time	Women	166	69	18	715	399	1,620	146	3,133
Part time Part-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	3
degree/certificate-seeking	Men	0	0	U	T	U	2	0	5
undergraduates Part time	Women	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Total part-time	Men	3	4	0	9	7	44	4	71
legree/certificate-seeking			_						
Indergraduates Part time	Women	1	2	0	11	7	31	1	53
Total part-time	Men	3	4	0	9	7	51	4	78
undergraduates Part time	Women	2	2	0	14	9	35	1	63
Part-time first-	Men	5	0	0	2	0	14	7	28
professionals	Women	4	2	0	9	3	10	8	36
Part time									
Part-time graduates	Men	216	15	4	277	49	384	103	1,048
	Women	123	15	2	153	43	341	112	789
Part time									
Total part time	Men	224	19	4	288	56	449	114	1,154
	Women	129	19	2	176	55	386	121	888
Fotal (full time + part time)								
Total enrollment	Men	380	70	21	771	336	1,935	277	3,790

	Enroll	lment by	race/ethnic	ity and gender: CI	P code: 13.00	00-Educat	tion, fall 2	002	
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time	Men	1	1	0	2	1	13	1	19

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitId=122931&year=2002

11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data graduates Women Full time Total full Men time Women Part time Part-time Men graduates Women Part time Total part Men time Women Total (full time + part time) Men Total enrollment Women

Enrollment b	oy race/e	ethnicity	and gend	ler: CIP code	: 14.0000-	Engineer	ing, fall 2	2002	
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander		non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	1	2	0	37	14	54	1	109
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	12	3	8	0	23
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	19	8	0	132	54	245	26	484
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	6	2	0	52	15	42	5	122
undergraduates Full time		Ū	-	Ŭ	52	15	12	5	122
Total full-time	Men	21	8	0	132	54	245	26	486
undergraduates	Women	6	2	0	52	15	42	5	122
Full time	women	U	2	Ū	52	15	72	5	122
Full-time graduates	Men	60	2	0	26	1	31	6	126
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Women	65	0	1	19	1	3	2	91
Full time									
Total full time	Men	81	10	0	158	55	276	32	612
	Women	71	2	1	71	16	45	7	213
Part time									
Part-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	2	1	0	3	0	8	1	15
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	1	3	1	0	5
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	2	1	0	3	0	8	1	15
undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	1	3	1	0	5
Part time									
Part-time graduates	Men	92	5	1	134	22	122	37	413
	Women	60	2	0	50	5	24	5	146
Part time									
Total part time	Men	94	6	1	137	22	130	38	428
	Women	60	2	0	51	8	25	5	151
Total (full time + part time	2)								
Total enrollment	Men	175	16	1	295	77	406	70	1,040
	Women	131	4	1	122	24	70	12	364

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 26.0000-Biological Sciences/Life Sciences, fall 2002

Reported Data

Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	0	1	0	3	4	7	0	15
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	1	18	9	8	0	36
undergraduates	women	Ū	Ū	-	10	5	0	U	50
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	0	2	0	6	6	26	3	43
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	2	1	2	32	22	46	6	111
undergraduates		_	_	_				-	
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	0	2	0	6	6	26	3	43
undergraduates	Women	2	1	2	32	22	46	6	111
Full time									
Total full time	Men	0	2	0	6	6	26	3	43
	Women	2	1	2	32	22	46	6	111
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
undergraduates									
Part time								-	
Total part-time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
Part time		•	•			2		•	
Total part time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
T + 1 /6 /1 /2 · · · · ·	Women	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
Total (full time + part time		•	2					-	
Total enrollment	Men	0	2	0	6	6	27	3	44
	Women	2	1	2	32	22	48	6	113

		- Children of the second se	una genu	er: CIP code:	27.0000-1	Mathema	LICS, Iall	2002	
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander		non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Grand total
ull time									
ull-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
egree/certificate-seeking ndergraduates	Women	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
ull time otal full-time	Men	0	0	0	3	2	3	0	8
egree/certificate-seeking		0	0	0	3	2	3	0	ð
ndergraduates	Women	0	0	0	2	0	15	1	18
ull time									
otal full-time	Men	0	0	0	3	2	3	0	8
ndergraduates ull time	Women	0	0	0	2	0	15	1	18
otal full time	Men	0	0	0	3	2	3	0	8
	Women	0	0	0	2	0	15	1	18
art time									
art-time graduates	Men	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3
	Women	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	4
art time									
otal part time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3
	Women	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	4
otal (full time + part time	e)								

11/10/22, 11:42 AM						F	Reported E)ata	
Total enrollment	Men	0	0	0	3	2	6	0	11
	Women	0	0	0	3	0	16	3	22

	have a first state of the second s
Enrol	Iment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 40.0000-Physical Sciences,
	fall 2002
	1011 2002

Level of student	Gender	sident	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Grano Total
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	1	3	0	5
legree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	4
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	0	0	0	2	6	18	0	26
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	4	2	7	0	13
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	0	0	0	2	6	18	0	26
undergraduates Full time	Women	0	0	0	4	2	7	0	13
Total full time	Men	0	0	0	2	6	18	0	26
Part time	Women	0	0	0	4	2	7	0	13
Total part-time	Men	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Part time	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fotal part-time	Men	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
undergraduates	Women	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Part time		Ŭ	° °	Ŭ	°,	Ū.	Ŭ	Ŭ	Ŭ
Total part time	Men	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fotal (full time + part time)								
Total enrollment	Men	0	0	0	4	6	18	0	28
	Women	0	0	0	4	2	7	0	13

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 52.0000-Business Management & Admin. Services, fall 2002

Level of student	Gender	sident		American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Grand Total
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	0	0	2	17	16	93	1	129
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	2	3	1	56	17	83	0	162
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	25	3	4	95	66	361	31	585
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	23	7	3	206	89	311	16	655
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	27	3	4	95	66	361	31	587
undergraduates	Women	23	7	3	206	89	311	16	655
Full time									
Full-time graduates	Men	22	2	0	32	5	64	11	136
	Women	32	1	0	29	2	30	7	101
Full time									

11/10/22, 11:42 AM						R	eported D)ata	
Total full time	Men	49	5	4	127	71	425	42	723
	Women	55	8	3	235	91	341	23	756
Part time									
Part-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	1	0	0	2	6	14	0	23
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	5	1	6	1	13
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	1	0	0	2	6	15	0	24
undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	6	2	6	1	15
Part time									
Part-time graduates	Men	122	10	3	135	15	205	58	548
	Women	50	5	1	64	13	96	27	256
Part time									
Total part time	Men	123	10	3	137	21	220	58	572
	Women	50	5	1	70	15	102	28	271
Total (full time + part time)								
Total enrollment	Men	172	15	7	264	92	645	100	1,295
	Women	105	13	4	305	106	443	51	1,027

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2002 (Undergraduate	es)	
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
Undergraduates			
	under 18	20	60
	18-19	817	1,132
	20-21	853	958
	22-24	173	139
	25-29	27	33
	30-34	5	10
	35-39	4	5
	40-49	0	5
	50-64	1	1
	65 and over		
	Age unknown	6	4
	Total full-time undergraduates	1,906	2,347

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2002 (Fin	rst-professionals)		
Level of study	Age		Men	Women
First-professionals				
	under 18			
	18-19			
	20-21		5	10
	22-24		137	185
	25-29		174	184
	30-34		67	40
	35-39		29	18
	40-49		18	26
	50-64		6	3
	65 and over			
	Age unknown		2	0
	Total full-time first-professionals		438	466

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall	2002 (Graduates)		
	run tine en onnene by uger run			
Level of study	Age		Men	Women
Graduates				
	under 18			
	18-19			
	20-21		3	12
	22-24		61	90
	25-29		98	111
	30-34		53	46
	35-39		30	11
	40-49		21	26
	50-64		3	8
	65 and over			
	Age unknown		23	16
	Total full-time graduates		292	320

Part-time enrollment by age: Fall 2002 (Undergraduates)

Level of study Age Men Women Undergraduates under 18 5 18-19 3 20-21 21 22 22-24 36 18 25-29 9 7 30-34 3 4 35-39 0 3 40-49 1 4 50-64 2 2 65 and over Age unknown 1 0 Total part-time undergraduates 78 63

Part-time enrollment by age: Fall 2002 (First-professionals)

Level of study	Age	Men	Women
First-professionals			
	under 18		
	18-19		
	20-21		
	22-24	1	4
	25-29	7	11
	30-34	5	7
	35-39	5	5
	40-49	4	5
	50-64	3	2
	65 and over		
	Age unknown	3	2
	Total part-time first-professionals	28	36

Part-time enrollment by age: Fall 2002 (Graduates)							
Level of study	Age	Men	Women				

11/10/22, 11:42 AM

Reported Data

Graduates			
	under 18		
	18-19		
	20-21	2	0
	22-24	66	72
	25-29	328	241
	30-34	317	150
	35-39	127	71
	40-49	83	91
	50-64	30	46
	65 and over	3	2
	Age unknown	92	116
	Total part-time graduates	1,048	789

Residence of first-time undergraduate students: Fall 2002

State of residence when student was first admitted	FIPS code	Total first-time (degree/certificate-seeking only) (1)	Those who graduated from high school in the past 12 months (2)
Arizona	4	31	26
California	6	670	622
Colorado	8	22	21
Connecticut	9	6	6
Florida	12	3	3
Hawaii	15	40	37
Idaho	16	4	3
Illinois	17	18	18
Indiana	18	1	0
Kentucky	21	1	0
_ouisiana	22	1	1
Maryland	24	4	4
Massachusetts	25	6	5
Michigan	26	3	3
Minnesota	27	11	11
lissouri	29	16	12
Montana	30	1	1
Nebraska	31	2	2
Nevada	32	15	15
New Hampshire	33	1	1
New Mexico	35	6	5
New York	36	7	7
North Dakota	38	1	1
Dhio	39	3	3
Dregon	41	71	69
Pennsylvania	42	4	4
Rhode Island	44	2	2
Texas	48	14	13
Jtah	49	6	6
/ermont	50	1	1
/irginia	51	1	1
Vashington	53	101	90
Wisconsin	55	4	3
State unknown	57	39	32
Guam	66	1	0
Foreign countries	90	4	2
Grand total	99	1,121	1,030

11/10/22, 11:42 AM

Reported Data

Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates(your fall GRS reported in Part A)	cohort 1,117
Total entering students at undergraduate level	1,342
Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort	83

Total entering class: Fall 2002

	12-month reporting period
0	July 1, 2001 through June 30, 2002
0	September 1, 2001 through August 31, 2002

12-month unduplicated student count: 2001-02

Level	- 6	Canadan	Nonresident	Dissi	American	Asian or	1.1. and a	14/l- 14 -	De es (ethisites	Curran d
stude		Gender	alien	non-	American Indian or Alaska Native	Pacific Islander		non- Hispanic	Race/ethicity unknown	total
Total		Men	527	82	19	932	376	2,143	372	4,451
		Women	389	85	21	929	491	2,263	420	4,598
Undergra	duates	Men	77	50	9	388	270	1,246	173	2,213
		Women	67	51	15	526	374	1,455	177	2,665
First- professior	nale	Men	18	10	6	89	39	248	54	464
professionals	Women	23	13	2	129	41	244	57	509	
Graduates	S	Men	432	22	4	455	67	649	145	1,774
		Women	299	21	4	274	76	564	186	1,424

12-month instructional activity: 2001-02					
Level of course	Total 12-month activity				
Contact hour activity for occupational (undergraduate) programs					
Credit hour activity for academic undergraduate programs	224,409				
Credit hour activity for academic graduate programs	45,582				